TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exxon Mobil Corporation		103/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1198
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1011257	COREXIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630) 305-1000

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company

Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 2: Patent & Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

TM: 3808
Stephen N. Landsman
/Stephen N. Landsman/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0798

0.00 1011257

900131189

Date:	04/07/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=COREXIT Assignment#page1.tif source=COREXIT Assignment#page2.tif source=COREXIT Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0799

AGREEMENT and ASSIGNMENT of the COREXIT TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Exxon Mobil Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with offices located at 5959 Las Colinas Boulevard, Irving, Texas, 75039 (hereinafter "ExxonMobil") is the owner of the COREXIT trademark and the applications and registrations therefor as shown on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Nalco Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 1601 W. Diehl Rd., Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198 (hereinafter "Nalco"), wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ExxonMobil sells, assign and transfers to Nalco all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ExxonMobil undertakes to promptly terminate any existing license agreements for the Marks to ExxonMobil affiliates, and further, convenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement to assign and/or sell the Marks has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Agreement.

Nalco understands and agrees that Nalco shall be solely responsible for the drafting, filing, recording, or taking further necessary action required to give effect to or complete the transfer of the Marks, and ExxonMobil agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver to Nalco or its legal representatives, as requested, any documents required from ExxonMobil to effect or complete the transfer of the Marks. Nalco further understands and agrees that Nalco shall be solely responsible for taking any actions and paying any fees related to the continuing prosecution or maintenance of the Marks, including any government and attorney fees.

Dated at Inrug, Texas this 23rd day of Harch, 2009.

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

By: hale nath Mr By: harby Marie: Charles Matthews

Name: Charles Matthews

Title: Usee President Title: President Pherry Services Dir.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0800

COREXIT Trademark Registrations Of Exxon Mobil Corporation

Country "	Trademark	Reg. No.
Argentina	COREXIT	1684423
Australia	COREXIT,	622902
Australia	COREXIT	219366
Benelux	COREXIT	108454
Brazil	COREXIT	609004638
Brazil	COREXIT	817779981
Canada	COREXIT	142591
Chile	COREXIT	584424
China	COREXIT & CHINESE CHARACTERS	158127
Colombia	COREXIT	72588
Denmark .	COREXIT	1726/1970
Denmark	COREXIT	3440/1994
Ecuador	COREXIT	3098/92
European Community	COREXIT	147058
Finland	COREXIT	135433
Finland	COREXIT	60130
France	COREXIT	1532223
Germany	COREXIT	882460
Greece	COREXIT	118048
India	COREXIT	473859
Indonesia	COREXIT	446642
Ireland, Republic of	COREXIT	75558
Ireland, Republic of	COREXIT	161145
Italy	COREXIT	570210
Japan	COREXIT	1346803
Japan	COREXIT (IN KATAKANA)	4163311
Korea, Republic of	COREXIT	284100
Korea, Republic of	COREXIT (IN KOREAN CHARACTERS)	284178
Kuwait	COREXIT	25034
Macedonia	COREXIT	1349
Malaysia	COREXIT	M/67579
Mexico	COREXIT	935435
Mexico	COREXIT	928424
Mexico	COREXIT	921181
Montenegro	COREXIT	18615
Vorway	COREXIT	170295
Vorway	COREXIT	80074
Peru	COREXIT	91639
Philippines	COREXIT	106379
Poland	COREXIT	52027

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0801

Russian Federation	COREXIT	48229
Saudi Arabia	COREXIT	86/10
Serbia	COREXIT	18615
Singapore	COREXIT	782/81
Slovakia	COREXIT	158887
South Africa	COREXIT .	B69/5143
South Africa	COREXIT	94/2199
Sweden	COREXIT	129003
Thailand	COREXIT	56488
Trinidad and Tobago	COREXIT	18994
Turkey	COREXIT.	80099
United Arab Emirates	COREXIT	13239
United Kingdom	COREXIT	945593
United Kingdom	COREXIT	B1562393
United States of America	COREXIT	1011257
Venezuela	COREXIT	62090
Venezuela	COREXIT	47788

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 04/07/2009